

Date: March 1, 2024

For Release: **Immediately**

Erin Cousler, info@Havtech.com Contact:

Havtech Accelerates Its Strategy to Expand Market Presence, Capabilities and Customer Support Through a Strategic Acquisition of the Morin Company, Morin Distribution and Prillaman Systems.

COLUMBIA, MD ... The Havtech Group, a market leading representative for manufacturers of heating, ventilation and air conditioning (HVAC) systems and an experienced commercial and industrial HVAC service and solution provider, is pleased to announce the strategic acquisition of The Morin Company, Morin Distribution and Prillaman Systems.

The Morin Company and Prillaman Systems are experienced and trusted representatives of hydronic systems equipment in Delaware, Maryland, central Pennsylvania, Virginia, and Washington, DC. This acquisition combined with Havtech's acquisition of Fluidtech, the Baltimore Aircoil Company (BAC) representative in western Pennsylvania and West Virginia, in late 2022, will form the hydronics powerhouse Morin Hydronics LLC, a member of the Havtech Group.

Morin Distribution will continue supporting service contractors, building owners and operators with more than 150 years of experience dedicated to cooling tower replacement parts, equipment, and supplies. As a member of the Havtech Group, Morin Distribution will partner with Havtech Commercial Distribution, a distributor of OEM parts and equipment for leading HVAC equipment manufacturers, so that both organizations can leverage people and facilities as they elevate the customer experience.

This strategic acquisition combines the Morin tradition of expertise in hydronics with the exceptional service and innovative solutions that consulting engineers, contractors and building owners expect from Havtech. The Morin Company, founded in 1966 and headquartered in Columbia, MD, and Prillaman Systems, founded in 1961, represent market leading manufacturers of commercial heat transfer products and solutions, including BAC, Grundfos, Tranter, Whalen, and many others.

"Each of these businesses have complementary strengths that, when fully integrated with Havtech, will provide customers with industry-leading expertise to support the entire lifecycle of Commercial HVAC systems. In addition to the complimentary lines of business, The Morin Company, LLC, Morin Distribution and Prillaman Systems, LLC share similar core values and customer focus with Havtech. This strategic alliance will increase the portfolio of innovative solutions, expertise and capabilities for our customers in all our geographic locations." - Joe Roetering, President & CEO of the Havtech Group.

The Havtech Group, founded in 1985, offers expert representation of market leading heating, ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC) equipment and air distribution products. In addition to its systems and equipment expertise, the Havtech Group includes a complete offering of HVAC Building Services and Automation, HVAC aftermarket parts and equipment, Energy Engineering and HVAC Learning. Leveraging the Havtech Group's expertise and innovation brings together energy efficient and sustainably resilient solutions tailored to each customer's specific needs. Havtech continues to evolve through investment in its people and innovative technologies to help customers become more efficient, productive, and profitable.